Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 373 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny and Dickinson

AUTHORIZING EVENT FEE RATES FOR THE FESTIVAL COMMONS AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK FOR 2016

RESOLVED, that the event fees for the events held at the Festival Commons at Charles R. Wood Park for the year 2016 are listed as follows:

1 day Festival Commons Use - \$2,500

2 days Festival Commons Use - \$4,000

3 days Festival Commons Use - \$6,000

Additional consecutive days - \$1,500 each

Additional Set-Up days - \$500 each

Additional Recover/tear down days - \$500 each (if not off site by 10 am following day of event)

Security Deposit - \$500, returnable approx. 14 days after clean-up of

event

The Festival Commons Fee includes: onsite attendant for minor cleanup and changing of trash bags, bathroom cleaning once daily, and use of water (up to 2,000 gallons/day) and electric services.

** ALL deposits and advanced funds are <u>non-refundable</u> (aside from security deposit), and all event sponsors and sub-contractors/vendors must comply with all County insurance requirements, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the rates for the use of the Festival Commons at Charles R. Wood Park as outlined above for the 2016 Festival Commons year.

^{* 50%} of fees are due 30 days in advance. Remaining 50% of fees and Security Deposit are due 10 days in advance of event.